No. MSCS/1/2019 - MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex, Khatla

AIZAWL : MIZORAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 18th October, 2023

Subject:

Result of Limited Departmental Examinations for promotion to the post of Grade-IV of Mizoram State Cooperative Service (MSCS) i.e. Assistant Registrar of Cooperative Societies/Chief Audit Officer/District Cooperative Officer under Cooperation Department, Govt. of Mizoram.

No. of vacant posts: 2No. of candidates: 6No. of candidates who completed: 6No. of candidates passed: 4

Date of Examination : 4th - 7th September, 2023

The following candidates who appeared in the Limited Departmental Examinations for promotion to the post of Grade-IV of Mizoram State Cooperative Service (MSCS) i.e. Assistant Registrar of Cooperative Societies/Chief Audit Officer/District Cooperative Officer under Cooperation Department are declared to have qualified for Promotion.

Their Names are arranged IN ORDER OF MERIT.

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Father's Name	Name of Dept. or Office Presently posted
1	1	C. Vanlalhruaia S/o C. Lalrindika	Cooperative Audit Officer, District Cooperative Office Champhai
2	4	Lalrinmawia S/o Lalbiakliana	Cooperative Audit Officer, District Cooperative Office, Serchhip (Cooperation Department)

Further, as per provision of OM No.A-34011/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) dt.19.07.2019 para 16(3), the under mentioned candidates are kept in the Reserved Select List for filling the present vacancies only in the event of the officials in the Select List not being available for promotion for the reason(s) given by the Department.

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Father's Name	Name of Dept. or Office Presently posted
1	6	R. Lalliantluanga S/o R. Sangliana	Cooperative Audit Officer, Lunglei
2	5	R Zothanpara S/o RL Thantluanga	Cooperative Audit Officer, Aizawl West District. Cooperation Department

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Dated Aizawl, the 18th October, 2023

Copy to:

- 1) Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2) PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3) PA to Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 4) PA to Jt. Secretary / Controller of Examinations / Dy. Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 5) IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for publishing the result in the Commission's Website.
- 6) Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for displaying the result in the Commission Notice Board.
- 7) Guard File.

Memo No. MSCS/1/2019 - MPSC

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

Deputy Controller of Examinations